FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-12-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

102522294

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type 7 21 \(\lambda\) 2	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type							
× New /·乂/r()	× Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year Change of Name							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other							
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name Professional Direct Agency, Ir	Name Professional Direct Agency, Inc. Professional Direct Agency, Inc. Direct Agency Di							
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association								
Other								
× Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Objection of the control of the cont							
Onizerianipiotate of incorporation/organiza								
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name AnnuityNet, Inc.								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Commondat								
Composed of								
Address (line 1) 2350 Corporate Park Dr., 6th	h Fl.							
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3) Herndon	VA 20171							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.								
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)							
× Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Indiana							
ON2 BIRNIT ANADADAL LOGICAL	07-21-2003							
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #6							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is petimeted to everage	and a state of the							

of FC: 02 FC:

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, increasing unite for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sind comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number 70	03-281-7457
Name	Daniel R. Gropper,PC		
Address (line 1)	9908 Dale Ridge Ct.		
Address (line 2)	Vienna, VA 22181		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance d	locument # 5
Trademark		or Registration Number(s)	Mark If additional numbers attached
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	
75/647,37	demark Application Numb	er(s) Regi	2,158,052 [1,541,869]
Number of	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 4
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115
Method o		closed x Deposit Account	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if a	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes No
Statement	and Signature		
atta		belief, the foregoing information is true a e original document. Charges to deposit	
Daniel R.	Gropper	the	07/18/03
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

Execution Copy

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Assignment") is made effective as of the date set forth below, by and between (i) Professional Direct Agency, Inc., an Ohio corporation d/b/a Pivot of Columbus, Ohio ("Assignor"), and (ii) AnnuityNet, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated June 24, 2003, which, inter alia, provides for the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance from Assignor to Assignee of certain intellectual property, as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Acquired Intellectual Property"), on the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement and the exhibits and schedules thereto; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to effect such sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance of the Acquired Intellectual Property by this instrument.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, of the mutual promises set forth herein and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending legally to be bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee:
- (a) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all the of the intellectual property set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, and any registrations and applications for registration of any such intellectual property, and all business associated therewith, which business is ongoing and existing;
- (b) all goodwill associated with the trademarks, service marks, domain names, trade names, slogans and logos listed on Schedule A; and
- (c) all of Assignor's rights in software licenses specified on Schedule \underline{A} .
- 2. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.
- 3. <u>Indemnification Under Other Agreements</u>. This Assignment neither expands nor limits either party's right or obligations under the Purchase Agreement, and nothing in this Assignment shall affect the obligations of the parties hereto with respect to indemnification under the Purchase Agreement.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> The construction and performance of this Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, without regard to the choice of law provisions thereof.

5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but both of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the day and year set forth below.

<u> ASSIGNOR:</u>

Professional Direct Agency, Inc. an Ohio corporation

By: HARRY C. LA Title: SUP

ASSIGNEE:

AnnuityNet, Inc. an Indiana corporation

Name: Title: Vice Prosident

Schedule A

[See attached.]

Trademarks

MARK	APPL. SERJAL#	REG. #	REG. DATE	STATUS	GOODS/SERVICES
VARDS PROFILER	75/647,371			Pending	financial information services, namely, providing quarterly and monthly reports on the performance and other characteristics of variable annuities
VTR		2,048,743	4/1/97	Registered	computer programs for providing access to information in variable annuity, variable life and fixed annuity investment products and industry analysis reports for use by insurance professionals in the insurance industry
VARDS TOTAL REFERENCE		2,158,052	5/19/98	Registered	computer programs for providing access to information in variable annuity, variable life and fixed annuity investment products and industry analysis reports for use by insurance professionals in the insurance industry
VARDS		1,514,869	5/30/89	Registered	Financial information services, namely providing quarterly and monthly reports on the performance and other characteristics of variable annuities

Common Law Marks

VTR PLUS VARDS ONLINE VARDS ADVISOR

Software

VARDS Trading System
Product Load tool used for loading product information into the VARDS Trading system
VARDS Online
VARDS Advisor

C-829280v02_01147.01014

VARDS Wholesaler
VARDS Report (Print Version)
InfoWorks
Hypothetical System for illustrating historical Variable Annuity performance
Immediate Annuity illustration system for projecting Immediate Annuity performance
Custom Comparison Tool to compare Variable Annuities using VARDS database
Document Management System for maintaining documents used to collect VA data for the
VARDS Online product

C-829280v02_01147.01014

2